

B-3

Intent: The intent of this change is to

1. Remove ambiguity in the Document

Amend "ARTICLE XXII - TEXAS STATE HONOR GUARD" para. 2.

By deleting in its entirety

Beginning with the 2022-2023 VFW administration year, the Department of Texas VFW State Commander will appoint one (1) member to the State Honor Guard for a five (5) year term, one (1) member for a four (4) year, one (1) member for a three (3) year term, one (1) member for a two (2) year term and one (1) for a one (1) term. Thereafter, in subsequent VFW administrative years, the Texas VFW State Commander will appoint one (1) member for a five (5) year term, replacing the then one (1) year member.

~~In the case that a member resigns or is removed from the State Honor Guard, the Texas VFW State Commander will be authorized to replace that member for the specific term of the vacant position.~~

This talks about removal but provides no avenue to do so. It is too ambiguous. Either we take that out, or we replace it with verbiage that provides an avenue to do so.

Submitted By: State Junior Vice Commander